Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Kenneth Hecht				05/01/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Titan Group Construction Corp			
Street Address:	1440 Coral Ridge Drive			
Internal Address:	#282			
City:	Coral Springs			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33071			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		647136		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (305)858-0008 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (305) 858-8000				
Phone: (305) 858-8000 Email: igomez@malloylaw.com Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.				
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue				
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way				
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7.291.08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Peter A. Matos	
Total Attachments: 2 source=7291 signed assignment#page1.tif source=7291 signed assignment#page2.tif				
500531494 PATENT 500531494 REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0395				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, <u>Kenneth Hecht</u>, has obtained a Letters Patent of the United States of America via a Final Judgment assigning all rights from the inventor, John Velella, for a LIGHTING SYSTEM OBSERVABLE BY HUMANS BUT NOT TURTLES TO PROTECT TURTLE NESTING ENVIRONMENT, for which Letters Patent No. 6,471,369, issued October 29, 2002 has been granted, and is therefore now the sole owner of said patent as by the record appears and of all the rights thereunder; and

WHEREAS, **Titan Group Construction Corp.**, a Florida corporation, with its principle place of business located at 1440 Coral Ridge Drive, #282, Coral Springs, Florida 33071, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the interest therein and in the U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,471,369;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kenneth Kecht, by these presents, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto **Titan Group Construction Corp**, for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,471,369, for its own use and benefit, and for that of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same

1 of 2

would have been held and enjoyed by Kenneth Hecht had this assignment not been made, including also the right to sue for all past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 5-1-08

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF Michi Dade)

On this $\underline{j \leq t}$ day of \underline{Mky} , 2008, personally appeared before me Kenneth Hecht to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Let M. Mant

My Commission Expires: |a|20|20|0

TESSIE M. MARTINEZ MY COMMISSION # DD 623915 EXPIRES: December 20, 2010 Bended Thru Notary Public Underwritera

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 05/06/2008